. 8937 Report of Organizational Actions

(December 2011) ' Affecting Basis of Securities OMB No. 1545-2224
Department of the Treasury : . .
Internal Revenue Service P> See separate instructions.

;a8 Reporting Issuer

1 Issuer's name 2 Issuer's employer identification number (EIN)
Delaware Enhanced Global Dividend and Income Fund 26-0161937

3 Name of contact for additional information | 4 Telephone No. of contact 5 Email address of contact
Delaware Investments 800-523-1918 http://www.delawareinvestments.com

6 Number and street (or P.O. box if mail is not delivered to street address) of contact 7 CGity, town, or post office, state, and Zip code of contact
2005 Market Street Philadelphia, PA 19103

8 Date of action 9 Classification and description
12/31/2015 Return of Capital
10 CUSIP number 11 Serial number(s) 12 Ticker symbol 13 Account number(s)

See attachment N/A See attachment N/A

Organizational Action Attach additional statements if needed. See back of form for additional questions.

14  Describe the organizational action and, if applicable, the date of the action or the date against which shareholders' ownership is measured for
the action b During the fund's year ended November 30, 2015, the issuer distributed amounts to its shareholders, a portion of which

constituted a non-taxable return of capital. See attachment for a list of distribution dates and return of capital amounts per share.

15  Describe the quantitative effect of the organizational action on the basis of the security in the hands of a U.S. taxpayer as an adjustment per

share or as a percentage of old basis B The attachment provides the total distribution per share, as well as the non-taxable return of
capital ("ROC") per share, on a distribution by distribution basis. The return of capital per share reduces each shareholder's tax basis in the
Fund shares held on the date of distribution; any portion of the return of capital per share in excess of a shareholder's tax basis is treated as
gain from the sale or exchange of property.

16 Describe the calculation of the change in basis and the data that supports the calculation, such as the market values of securities and the

valuation dates P An analysis of the issuer's current and accumulated earnings and profits was performed following the fund's year
ended November 30, 2015 in order to determine the portion of the distribution that constituted a dividend and the portion that constituted
a non-taxable return of capital.

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the separate Instructions. Cat. No. 37752P Form 8937 (12-2011)
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IZEAl Organizational Action (continued) '

17  List the applicable Internal Revenue Code section(s) and subsection(s) upon which the tax treatment is based b

§301(c) and §316(a)

18 Can any resulting loss be recognized? » The return of capital per share reduces each shareholder's tax basis in the Fund shares held on
the date of distribution. Upon sale or exchange of all or a portion of such shares, the shareholder's resulting gain or loss will be determined

using the adjusted tax basis.

19  Provide any other information necessary to implement the adjustment, such as the reportable tax year b

The reportable tax year of the distribution is 2015. Actual return of capital per share will be reflected on the taxpayer's 2015 Form 1099.

Under penalties of perjury, | declare that | have examined this return, including accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge and
belief, it is true, correct, and complete. Declaration of preparer (other than officer) is based on all information of which preparer has any knowledge.
Sign
Here Signature & Date b
Print your name P A signed copy is maintained by the issuer Title »
N . , 's signati Dat
Paid Print/Type preparer’s name Preparer's signature ate Cheok [ if PTIN
self-employed
Preparer ploy
Use only Firm's name P Firm's EIN »
Firm's address P Phone no.

Send Form 8937 (including accompanying statements) to: Department of the Treasury, Internal Revenue Service, Ogden, UT 84201-0054




Delaware Enhanced Global Dividend and Income Fund

Form 8937 Attachment
12/31/2015

1

Delaware Enhanced Global Dividend and Income Fund CUSIP - 246060107 Ticker - DEX

Delaware Enhanced Global Dividend and Income Fund
Delaware Enhanced Global Dividend and Income Fund
Delaware Enhanced Global Dividend and income Fund
Delaware Enhanced Global Dividend and Income Fund
Delaware Enhanced Global Dividend and Income Fund
Delaware Enhanced Global Dividend and Income Fund
Delaware Enhanced Global Dividend and Income Fund
Delaware Enhanced Global Dividend and Income Fund
Delaware Enhanced Global Dividend and Income Fund
Delaware Enhanced Global Dividend and Ihcome Fund
Delaware Enhanced Globatl Dividend and Income Fund
Delaware Enhanced Global Dividend and Income Fund

246060107
246060107
246060107
246060107
246060107
246060107
246060107
246060107
246060107
246060107
246060107
246060107

Ticker

DEX
DEX
DEX
DEX
DEX
DEX
DEX
DEX
DEX
DEX
DEX
DEX

Record Date

1/16/2015
2/13/2015
3/13/2015
4/10/12015
5/15/2015
6/12/2015
711712015
8/14/2015
9/11/2015
10/16/2015
11/13/2015
12/11/2015

Ex-Date

1/14/2015 .
2/11/2015
3/11/2015
4/8/2015
5/13/2015
6/10/2015
7/15/2015
8/12/2015
9/9/2015
10/14/2015
11/10/2015
12/9/2015

Payable Date

1/30/2015
2/27/12015
3/27/12015
4/24/2015
5/29/2015
6/26/2015
7/31/2015
8/28/2015
9/25/2015
10/30/2015
11/27/2015
12/31/2015

Total
Distribution

0.075000000
0.075000000
0.075000000
0.075000000
0.075000000
0.075000000
0.075000000
0.075000000
0.075000000
0.075000000
0.075000000
0.075000000

Ordinary Income

0.059760000
0.059760000
0.059760000
0.059760000
0.059760000
0.059760000
0.059760000
0.059760000
0.059760000
0.059760000
0.059760000
0.075000000

EIN

Return of Capital
(ROC)

0.015240000
0.015240000
0.015240000
0.015240000
0.015240000
0.015240000
0.015240000
0.015240000
0.015240000
0.015240000
0.015240000
0.000000000

26-0161937

ROC as a percent
of Total
Distribution

20.32%
20.32%
20.32%
20.32%
20.32%
20.32%
20.32%
20.32%
20.32%
20.32%
20.32%

0.00%



