## Form **8937**

(December 2011)
Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

## Report of Organizational Actions Affecting Basis of Securities

► See separate instructions.

OMB No. 1545-2224

Part I Reporting	ssuer			
1 Issuer's name		2 Issuer's employer identification number (EIN)		
Delaware Enhanced Globa	I Dividend and Inco	26-0161937		
3 Name of contact for add		5 Email address of contact		
Delaware Investments			800-523-1918	http://www.delawareinvestments.com
6 Number and street (or P	O. box if mail is not	7 City, town, or post office, state, and Zip code of contact		
2005 Market Street  8 Date of action	Philadelphia, PA 19103			
o Date of action		9 Glass	sification and description	
12/31/2015		Return (	of Capital	
10 CUSIP number	11 Serial number(s		12 Ticker symbol	13 Account number(s)
	•		·	` '
See attachment	N/A		See attachment	N/A
				ee back of form for additional questions.
				te against which shareholders' ownership is measured for
				buted amounts to its shareholders, a portion of which
constituted a non-taxable i	eturn of capital. Se	e attachmei	nt for a list of distribution d	ates and return of capital amounts per share.
	<u> </u>			
15 Describe the quantitati	va offact of the argan	dentional act	ian on the besie of the securi	the in the hands of a LLO towns on a distance of
				ity in the hands of a U.S. taxpayer as an adjustment per ation per share, as well as the non-taxable return of
				al per share reduces each shareholder's tax basis in the
				hare in excess of a shareholder's tax basis is treated as
gain from the sale or excha				
				•
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			-
	V			
16 Describe the calculatio	n of the change in ba	asis and the	data that supports the calcula	ation, such as the market values of securities and the
	•		' '	and profits was performed following the fund's year
				nstituted a dividend and the portion that constituted
a non-taxable return of cap	ital.			-
		***		
				*
	-1 - 1	•		
p	·			

		v. 12-2011)				rage a					
Part	L	Organizational Action (continued	)								
<b>17</b> Li	st the	applicable Internal Revenue Code section	n(s) and subsection(s) upon	ı which the tax tr	eatment is based	d▶					
§301(c)	and §	§316(a)									
		*****									
			<u></u>								
e											
						<del>.</del>					
					<del>.</del>						
		- 14.A		•							
F		\\.									
18 Ca	an anv	y resulting loss be recognized? ► The re	eturn of capital per share r	reduces each sl	nareholder's tax	basis in the Fund shares held on					
		istribution. Upon sale or exchange of a									
		justed tax basis.	<del> </del>								
		•									
						***************************************					
		ميسيون .									
			**								
<b>19</b> Pr	ovida	any other information necessary to imple	ment the adjustment such	as the reportabl	e tay year N						
		le tax year of the distribution is 2015.				taypayer's 2015 Form 1099					
me rep	Ortab	le tax year of the distribution is 2013. A	Actual return of capital per	1 Share will be i	enected on the	taxpayer 3 2013 Form 1033.					
						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
			* * ******								
		* 1197									
				<del></del>							
	Unde	er penalties of perjury, I declare that I have examined this return, including accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge and efficiely it is true, correct, and complete. Declaration of preparer (other than officer) is based on all information of which preparer has any knowledge.									
Sian	Bollot	, it is true, somest, and complete. Bestaration o	r propertor (ourse tries ourself to			,					
Sign Here											
11616	Signa	ature 🕨		-	Date ▶	- Washerson .					
			d beatle terring		THE S						
	Print	your name ► A signed copy is maintaine  Print/Type preparer's name	Preparer's signature		Title ▶ Date	Charle D is PTIN					
Paid		Transtype proparer a maine	- I - I - I - I - I - I - I - I - I - I			Check if PHN self-employed					
Prepa		Firmle page 8			I	<del>                                     </del>					
Use C	nly					Firm's EIN ▶ Phone no.					
Sond En	rm or	Firm's address ►  937 (including accompanying statements)	to: Department of the Trees	surv Internal Po	venue Service O						
Sena ro	THE OF	307 (moluding accompanying statements)	to. Department of the freat	oury, internal ne	vortuo oot vice, O	9401, 01 07201-0004					

Delaware Enhanced Global Dividend and Income Fund Form 8937 Attachment 12/31/2015

## Delaware Enhanced Global Dividend and Income Fund CUSIP - 246060107 Ticker - DEX

Ħ

26-0161937

Delaware Enhanced Global Dividend and Income Fund	Delaware Enhanced Global Dividend and Income Func	Delaware Enhanced Global Dividend and Income Fund	Delaware Enhanced Global Dividend and Income Fun-	Delaware Enhanced Global Dividend and Income Fun-	Delaware Enhanced Global Dividend and Income Fund							
nd 246060107	1d 246060107	nd 246060107	1d 246060107	nd 246060107								
DEX	Ticker											
12/11/2015	11/13/2015	10/16/2015	9/11/2015	8/14/2015	7/17/2015	6/12/2015	5/15/2015	4/10/2015	3/13/2015	2/13/2015	1/16/2015	Record Date
12/9/2015	11/10/2015	10/14/2015	9/9/2015	8/12/2015	7/15/2015	6/10/2015	5/13/2015	4/8/2015	3/11/2015	2/11/2015	1/14/2015	Ex-Date
12/31/2015	11/27/2015	10/30/2015	9/25/2015	8/28/2015	7/31/2015	6/26/2015	5/29/2015	4/24/2015	3/27/2015	2/27/2015	1/30/2015	Payable Date
0.075000000	0.075000000	0.075000000	0.075000000	0.075000000	0.075000000	0.075000000	0.075000000	0.075000000	0.075000000	0.075000000	0.075000000	Total Distribution
0.075000000	0.059760000	0.059760000	0.059760000	0.059760000	0.059760000	0.059760000	0.059760000	0.059760000	0.059760000	0.059760000	0.059760000	Ordinary Income
0.000000000	0.015240000	0.015240000	0.015240000	0.015240000	0.015240000	0.015240000	0.015240000	0.015240000	0.015240000	0.015240000	0.015240000	Return of Capital (ROC)
0.00%	20.32%	20.32%	20.32%	20.32%	20.32%	20.32%	20.32%	20.32%	20.32%	20.32%	20.32%	ROC as a percent of Total Distribution